FORM PTO- 15 RE	05-18-1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
- I		_	Table Trade
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	100713245	Tobad asiai	
			nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YNCO 5 JOHN DALY JAIME DURAN	_ Na	me: METHODE EI	LECTRONICS, ANC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	∕es □ No		00/00 00/00 00/00
3. Nature of conveyance:			25
△ Assignment ☐ Merg	er Str	eet Address: 7444	W. WILSON AVENUE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name		
Other	City	: CHICAGO	State: ILZIP: 60656
Execution Date:	Add	itional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	onal numbers attached?		ns and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:			
Internal Address: METHODE ELECTRON	ICS, INC. 7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
PATENT DEPARTMENT	<u>r</u>	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cha	urged to deposit account
Street Address: 7444 W. WILSON A	8. De	eposit account number	r:
City: CHICAGO State: IL	ZIP: 60656 (A	tach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
05/14/1998 JSHMBRZZ 00000067 132900 09064211 Sale Ref: 00000098 BMR: 132900 09064211 01 FC:581 40.00 EN			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. JEFFREY H. CANFIELD Name of Person Signing	oregoing information is	ature July	any attached copy is a true copy 2 4/2/99 Date comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: _	
Filing Date:	4/2/198

Case No: <u>802dM001</u>

Inventor(s): John Daly and Jaime Duran

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Methode Electronics, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware,

its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

ULTRA-LOW-PROFILE SCSI TERMINATOR

and identified as:

Case No. 802dM001

in the offices of Methode Electronics, Inc., 7444 West Wilson Avenue, Chicago, IL 60656 and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions

involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>Alst</u> day of <u>April</u>	, 1998.
,	0.
_	ole) Def
	John Dett
State of Ollinois	•
County of <u>Cook</u>	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged to 1998, by John Haly.	before me this <u>2/st</u> day of <u>april</u> ,
"OFFICIAL SEAL" — ANNA M. SPEER Notary Public, State of Illinois	Anna M. Spiec NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and seal this 2/1+ day of april	, 1998.
	Jaime Duran
_	Jaime Quran
State of <u>Ollinous</u>	V
County of <u>Cook</u>	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 1998, by	before me this 2/st day of April ,
_	NOTARY PUBLIC
Express Mail No. EG 478583013 US Date of Deposit 4/21/98 I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Asst. Commr. of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" ANNA M. SPEER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 2/28/01

PATENT

- 2 -

REEL: 9165 FRAME: 0530